

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 43666/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2019 in CRLA No. 216/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK VERMA @ MANKESHWAR NATH VERMA

Respondent(s)

( IA No.196500/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196503/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Virendra Rawat, DAG  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Manju Jetley, learned counsel appearing on caveat  
accepts notice.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR