

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1270/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-06-2019 in CRLA No. 216/2016 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAYANK VERMA @ MANKESHWAR NATH VERMA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 196503/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. The records of the Courts below be called for.
3. List for hearing in due course.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)