

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5087/2025

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK VERMA @ MANKESHWAR NATH VERMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 196503/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent/Caveator is duly represented.

Original records of the High Court and Trial Court have
not been received yet. D.O. letter be issued.

List again on 21.04.2026.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR
for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar